TOWN OF WINDHAM BOARD MEETING

Thomas F. Hoyt, Supervisor Ian T. Peters, Councilman Stephen J. Walker, Councilman Wayne E. Van Valin, Councilman Kurt T. Goettsche, Councilman Bonnie L. Poehmel, Town Clerk

AGENDA

Pledge of Allegiance

FEBRUARY 9, 2023

PUBLIC HEARING LOCAL LAW #1 OF 2023 @ 6:50 PM

Notice is hereby given, that a public hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of Windham at 371 State Route 296, Hensonville, NY on February 9, 2023 at 6:50 PM. All persons wishing to speak upon this matter shall be heard at this time. A copy of the Local Law #1 of 2023, a Local Law of the Town of Windham "Providing Real Property Tax Exemptions for Volunteer Firefighters and Ambulance Workers Pursuant to Section 466-A of the Real Property Tax Law" is available for review at the Town Clerk's Office during business hours 9:00 am to 4:00 pm. Bonnie Poehmel Town Clerk Dated: January 26, 2023

REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING @ 7:00 PM

Town Board Minutes-January 26, 2023

- 1.DELAWARE ENGINEERING
- 2.COMMUNITY ENERGY PROGRAMS-next steps templet, agreement, local law, resolution
- 3.30-DAY ADVANCE NOTICE TO A LOCAL MUNICIPALITY for on-premises Alcoholic Beverage License: The Tipp Tavern and Wylder Windham LLC
- 4.DRAFT LOCAL LAW #2 OF 2023: proposed amendment for Site Plan Law
- 5.DRAFT LOCAL LAW #3 OF 2023: proposed amendment for Setback Law
- 6.RESOLUTIONS: Town #17, Ambulance District #2, Highway #4 & General #4 OF 2023
- 7.GREENE COUNTY RESOLUTION #410-22
- 8.AMBULANCE REPORT
- 9.ASSESSOR'S REPORT
- 10.HIGHWAY REPORT
- 11.POLICE REPORT
- 12.COMMITTEE REPORT

APPROVE BILLS TO BE PAID AND PAYROLL